THE DATASHEET OF
MXD1817UR31+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MXD1810–MXD1813/MXD1815–MXD1818 fam-
ily of microprocessor (μP) reset circuits monitor power
supplies in μP and digital systems. These devices
provide excellent circuit reliability and low cost by

●● Pin Compatible with DS181_ Products (SOT23)
●● 3-Pin SC70 and SOT23 Packages
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
19-2243; Rev 2; 11/14
†The MXD1810–MXD1813/MXD1815–MXD1818 are available
with factory-set VCC reset thresholds from +2.18V to +3.06V
(MXD1815–MXD1818) and +4.12V to +4.62V (MXD1810–
MXD1813). Choose the desired reset-threshold suffix from the
Reset Threshold Table and insert it in place of the “_ _”
following “R” in the part number. All devices are available in
tape-and-reel only in 2500 unit increments. Other threshold
voltages may be available. Contact factory for availability.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead(Pb)-free packag-
ing. Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
PART† TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MXD1810UR_ _-T -40°C to +105°C 3 SOT23
MXD1810XR_ _-T -40°C to +105°C 3 SC70
RESET
(RESET)
1
3 GND
VCC
MXD181_X
SC70-3
TOP VIEW
2
() ARE FOR THE MXD1812/MXD1817
RESET
(RESET) 1
3 GND
VCC
MXD181_U
SOT23-3
2
MXD1810–MXD1813/
MXD1815–MXD1818
Low-Power μP Reset Circuits in 3-Pin
SC70/SOT23
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
VCC to GND..........................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
Push-Pull RESET (MXD1810/MXD1815),
RESET (MXD1812/MXD1817) to GND.... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Open-Drain RESET (MXD1811/MXD1816)
to GND...............................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
Open-Drain RESET (MXD1813/MXD1818)
to GND................................................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Input Current (VCC, RESET)...............................................20mA
Output Current (RESET, RESET).......................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
3-Pin SC70 (derate 2.17mW above +70°C).................174mW
3-Pin SOT23 (derate 4mW/°C above +70°C)..............320mW
Operating Temperature Range .........................-40°C to +105°C
Junction Temperature......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
(VCC = full range, TA = -40°C to +105°C, unless otherwise specified. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range VCC
TA = 0°C to +105°C 1.0 5.5
V
TA = -40°C to +105°C 1.2 5.5
Supply Current ICC
VCC = +5.5V, VCC > VTH, no load 9 16
µA
VCC = +3.6V, VCC > VTH, no load 4 10
Reset Threshold VTH
MXD181_ _ R46 4.50 4.62 4.75
V
MXD181_ _ R44 4.25 4.37 4.49
MXD181_ _ R41 4.00 4.12 4.24
MXD181_ _ R31 2.98 3.06 3.15
MXD181_ _ R29 2.80 2.88 2.97
MXD181_ _ R26 2.47 2.55 2.64
MXD181_ _ R23 2.25 2.31 2.37
MXD181_ _ R22 2.12 2.18 2.25
Active Reset-Timeout Period tRP VCC rising 100 150 250 ms
VCC to Reset Delay tRD
VCC = (VTH + 100mV) falling to (VTH - 200mV) 2 5 µs
VCC rising, tR = 5μs 100 150 250 ms
Push-Button Detect to Reset tPB MXD1813/MXD1818 only 1.5 µs
Push-Button Reset-Timeout Period tPBRST MXD1813/MXD1818 only 100 150 250 ms
Input Low Voltage VIL
MXD1813/MXD1818
only
TA = +25°C to +105°C 0.34
V
TA = -40°C to +25°C 0.15
Input High Voltage VIH MXD1813/MXD1818 only 0.7 × VCC V
RESET Output Source Current IOH
VCC ≥ VTH(MAX), reset not asserted,
MXD1810/MXD1815 350 μA
RESET Output Source Current IOH
VCC ≥ VTH(MAX), reset asserted,
MXD1812/MXD1817 350 μA
RESET Output Sink Current IOL
VCC ≥ 2.7V, reset asserted, VOUT = 0.4V
MXD1810/MXD1811/MXD1813/MXD1815/
MXD1816/MXD1818 (Note 2)
10 mA
RESET Output Sink Current IOL
VCC ≥ 2.7V, reset not asserted, VOUT = 0.4V
MXD1812/MXD1817 10 mA